COURT-II IN THE APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR ELECTRICITY

(Appellate Jurisdiction)

<u>APPEAL NO. 186 OF 2018 &</u> IA NOS. 525 OF 2018 & IA NO. 448 OF 2019

Dated: 28th March, 2019

Present: Hon'ble Mr. Justice N.K. Patil, Judicial Member

Hon'ble Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Technical Member

In the matter of:

M/s Dhursar Solar Power Pvt. Ltd.

.... Appellant(s)

Versus

Rajasthan Electricity Regulatory Commission & Ors. Respondent(s)

Counsel for the Appellant(s) : Mr. Anand Kumar Shrivastava

Counsel for the Respondent(s) : Mr. R.K.Mehta

Ms. Himanshi Andley for R-1

Mr. Bipin Gupta for R-2

Mr.Pradeep Misra

Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma for R-3 & 4

ORDER

The learned counsel, Mr. Anand Kumar Shrivastava, appearing for the Appellant prays for another two weeks' time to enable him to file additional document to substantiate his prayer as sought in the Appeal.

Submission of the counsel for the Appellant, as stated supra, is placed on record.

Time is granted to the counsel for the Appellant to file additional document to substantiate his prayer as sought in the Appeal. He is permitted to file the same on or before 11.04.2019, after duly serving copy to the counsel for the Respondents.

List the matter on for hearing on <u>23.04.2019</u>, as agreed by the counsel appearing for the Appellant and the Respondents

(Ravindra Kumar Verma)
Technical Member

(Justice N.K. Patil) Judicial Member

vt/mk